TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PLNA-42D5-8G18G-5NF-15DBM-12V-SFF
Reported by
J Escano
7/15/25
PMI MODEL NO. PLNA-42D5-8G18G-5NF-15DBM-12V-SFF IS AN AMPLIFIER THAT
MEETS THE SPECIFICATIONS BELOW.
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 1 of 7
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PLNA-42D5-8G18G-5NF-15DBM-12V-SFF
PRODUCT FEATURE
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
Page 2 of 7
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PLNA-42D5-8G18G-5NF-15DBM-12V-SFF
TEST SPECIFICATIONS
+26.9 dBm9 OIP3 +23 dBm Typ. +27 dBm +23 dBm
+46 dB Max.
+39 dB Min.
Gain (Min-Max)
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
8
SPECIFIED
VALUE
+12V @
274 mA
+12V @
293 mA
20.02 dBm
VSWR (In/Out)
DC Power Supply
2.0:1 Max.
+12 VDC @ 450 mA
Max.
+44.4 dB Max
+42.3 dB Min
19.67 dBm
+12V @
283 mA
±2.5 dB Max.
+15 dBm Min.
-9 dBc Max.
Saturated Output Power
Harmonics at +5 dBm
Input
1.4:1 In
1.8:1 Out
+44.2 dB Max
+41.5 dB Min
+43.6 dB Max
+41.6 dB Min
4 dB3.2 dB
5
6
7
2
TEST RESULTS
+25°C -20°C +90°C
TEST ITEM
NO.
PARAMETERS
20.39 dBm
-13.4 dBc -13.3 dBc -13.3 dBc
1.4:1 In
1.9:1 Out
1.4:1 In
1.9:1 Out
4 Noise Figure
4.0 dB Max. @
+25°C
5.0 dB Max.
3.4 dB
1
3
Frequency Range
Gain Flatness
8.0 - 18.0 GHz 8.0 - 18.0 GHz
±1.48 dB
Page 3 of 7
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PLNA-42D5-8G18G-5NF-15DBM-12V-SFF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
A
m
p
lit
u
d
e
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Gain
+25°C
-20°C
+90°C
-2.5
-1.5
-0.5
0.5
1.5
2.5
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
A
m
p
lit
u
d
e
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Gain Flatness
+25°C
-20°C
+90°C
Page 4 of 7
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PLNA-42D5-8G18G-5NF-15DBM-12V-SFF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
V
SW
R
 :1
Frequency (GHz)
VSWR In
+25°C
-20°C
+90°C
1
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
2
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
V
SW
R
 :1
Frequency (GHz)
VSWR Out
+25°C
-20°C
+90°C
Page 5 of 7
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PLNA-42D5-8G18G-5NF-15DBM-12V-SFF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
3.5
4
4.5
5
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
N
o
is
e
Fi
gu
re
  (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Noise Figure
+25°C
-20°C
+90°C
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
m
)
Frequency (GHz)
PSAT
+25°C
-20°C
+90°C
Page 6 of 7
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PLNA-42D5-8G18G-5NF-15DBM-12V-SFF
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@quanticpmi.com
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
P
o
w
e
r
(d
B
m
)
Frequency (GHz)
OIP3
+25°C
-20°C
+90°C
Page 7 of 7